Date: 24th November, 2025 

To 

The BSE Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code: 542627 
Scrip Id: CHANDNIMACH 

Ref: Application for “In-principle approval” for issue and allotment of 41,84,000 (Forty 

One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand) Equity Shares and 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) Warrants 

to be issued on a preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) Notice dated